State Assembly District 1
Butte
Lassen
Modoc
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou

District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 2
Del Norte
Humboldt
Mendocino
Sonoma
Trinity
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 3
Butte
Colusa
Glenn
Sutter
Tehama
Yuba
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 4
Colusa
Lake
Napa
Solano
Sonoma
Yolo
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 5
Alpine
Amador
Calaveras
El Dorado
Madera
Mariposa
Mono
Placer
Tuolumne

District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 6
El Dorado
Placer
Sacramento
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 7
Sacramento
Yolo

District Totals
Percent
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Gavin

Newsom
DEM

3,382
2,043
820
27,985
12,320
3,433
20,256
599
7,218
78,056
38.8%

3,441
33,455
22,152
64,192

2,250

125,490
66.4%

38,118
906
2,424
11,122
5,756
6,903
65,229
40.3%

1,093
10,869
36,513

5,347
19,599
39,911

113,332
63.9%

386
6,237
7,765

23,287
15,037
3,183
2,706
4,676
9,294
72,571
39.8%

13,010
55,274
28,252
96,536
41.4%

96,527
9,848
106,375
68.3%

John H.

Cox
REP

5,142
6,973
2,628
24,882
15,682
5,807
49,825
1,068
10,946
122,953
61.2%

4,887
18,418
11,255
25,837

3,075
63,472
33.6%

42,084
2,294
5,908

18,953

15,137

12,293

96,669

59.7%

1,470
10,280
19,834

6,996

8,085
17,485
64,150
36.1%

229
11,356
13,845
32,719
23,488

5,043
2,147
6,394
14,580
109,801
60.2%

20,421
81,081
35,233
136,735
58.6%

43,225

6,126
49,351
31.7%
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State Assembly District 8
Sacramento 91,382 83,619
District Totals 91,382 83,619
Percent 52.2% 47.8%
State Assembly District 9
Sacramento 85,824 49,139
San Joaquin 8,508 14,572
District Totals 94,332 63,711
Percent 59.7% 40.3%
State Assembly District 10
Marin 103,671 26,750
Sonoma 68,249 24,416
District Totals 171,920 51,166
Percent 77.1% 22.9%
State Assembly District 11
Contra Costa 45777 31,468
Sacramento 711 794
Solano 46,042 35,846
District Totals 92,530 68,108
Percent 57.6% 42.4%
State Assembly District 12
San Joaquin 22,996 32,257
Stanislaus 47,428 57,813
District Totals 70,424 90,070
Percent 43.9% 56.1%
State Assembly District 13
San Joaquin 69,970 46,137
District Totals 69,970 46,137
Percent 60.3% 39.7%
State Assembly District 14
Contra Costa 82,267 39,906
Solano 38,305 13,785
District Totals 120,572 53,691
Percent 69.2% 30.8%
State Assembly District 15
Alameda 117,929 9,053
Contra Costa 68,179 12,582
District Totals 186,108 21,635
Percent 89.6% 10.4%
State Assembly District 16
Alameda 53,471 33,786
Contra Costa 87,582 48,389
District Totals 141,053 82,175
Percent 63.2% 36.8%
State Assembly District 17
San Francisco 186,020 21,855
District Totals 186,020 21,855
Percent 89.5% 10.5%
State Assembly District 18
Alameda 154,425 20,552
District Totals 154,425 20,552
Percent 88.3% 11.7%
State Assembly District 19
San Francisco 126,161 27,326
San Mateo 28,590 7,944
District Totals 154,751 35,270
Percent 81.4% 18.6%
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State Assembly District 20
Alameda 105,423 35,440
District Totals 105,423 35,440
Percent 74.8% 25.2%
State Assembly District 21
Merced 30,783 28,424
Stanislaus 29,792 21,938
District Totals 60,575 50,362
Percent 54.6% 45.4%
State Assembly District 22
San Mateo 145,723 50,244
District Totals 145,723 50,244
Percent 74.4% 25.6%
State Assembly District 23
Fresno 73,778 92,812
Tulare 1,043 1,596
District Totals 74,821 94,408
Percent 44.2% 55.8%
State Assembly District 24
San Mateo 38,969 12,054
Santa Clara 101,109 30,412
District Totals 140,078 42,466
Percent 76.7% 23.3%
State Assembly District 25
Alameda 31,310 12,846
Santa Clara 65,752 27,033
District Totals 97,062 39,879
Percent 70.9% 29.1%
State Assembly District 26
Inyo 3,244 4,018
Kern 1,693 3,984
Tulare 41,659 55,416
District Totals 46,596 63,418
Percent 42.4% 57.6%
State Assembly District 27
Santa Clara 90,366 31,515
District Totals 90,366 31,515
Percent 74.1% 25.9%
State Assembly District 28
Santa Clara 132,274 57,683
District Totals 132,274 57,683
Percent 69.6% 30.4%
State Assembly District 29
Monterey 44,122 23,842
Santa Clara 24,577 12,976
Santa Cruz 79,975 24,208
District Totals 148,674 61,026
Percent 70.9% 29.1%
State Assembly District 30
Monterey 32,526 15,674
San Benito 11,274 8,815
Santa Clara 24,680 16,172
Santa Cruz 11,548 3,457
District Totals 80,028 44,118
Percent 64.5% 35.5%
State Assembly District 31
Fresno 50,554 36,162
District Totals 50,554 36,162
Percent 58.3% 41.7%
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State Assembly District 32
Kern 25,593 13,955
Kings 12,275 17,976
District Totals 37,868 31,931
Percent 54.3% 45.7%
State Assembly District 33
San Bernardino 48,390 73,210
District Totals 48,390 73,210
Percent 39.8% 60.2%
State Assembly District 34
Kern 52,326 95,388
District Totals 52,326 95,388
Percent 35.4% 64.6%
State Assembly District 35
San Luis Obispo 65,117 61,137
Santa Barbara 23,102 28,625
District Totals 88,219 89,762
Percent 49.6% 50.4%
State Assembly District 36
Kern 3,895 6,543
Los Angeles 60,951 52,463
San Bernardino 1,804 4,599
District Totals 66,650 63,605
Percent 51.2% 48.8%
State Assembly District 37
San Luis Obispo 0 0
Santa Barbara 70,739 32,675
Ventura 56,641 37,213
District Totals 127,380 69,888
Percent 64.6% 35.4%
State Assembly District 38
Los Angeles 70,851 65,366
Ventura 24,653 28,947
District Totals 95,504 94,313
Percent 50.3% 49.7%
State Assembly District 39
Los Angeles 83,833 29,397
District Totals 83,833 29,397
Percent 74.0% 26.0%
State Assembly District 40
San Bernardino 71,410 61,458
District Totals 71,410 61,458
Percent 53.7% 46.3%
State Assembly District 41
Los Angeles 103,802 50,337
San Bernardino 17,070 21,368
District Totals 120,872 71,705
Percent 62.8% 37.2%
State Assembly District 42
Riverside 61,751 58,879
San Bernardino 14,402 24,340
District Totals 76,153 83,219
Percent 47.8% 52.2%
State Assembly District 43
Los Angeles 118,372 45,856
District Totals 118,372 45,856
Percent 72.1% 27.9%
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State Assembly District 44
Los Angeles 2,336 2,099
Ventura 89,887 70,775
District Totals 92,223 72,874
Percent 55.9% 44 1%
State Assembly District 45
Los Angeles 106,890 51,721
Ventura 548 458
District Totals 107,438 52,179
Percent 67.3% 32.7%
State Assembly District 46
Los Angeles 112,613 31,729
District Totals 112,613 31,729
Percent 78.0% 22.0%
State Assembly District 47
San Bernardino 65,927 31,879
District Totals 65,927 31,879
Percent 67.4% 32.6%
State Assembly District 48
Los Angeles 78,869 42,905
District Totals 78,869 42,905
Percent 64.8% 35.2%
State Assembly District 49
Los Angeles 71,023 38,513
District Totals 71,023 38,513
Percent 64.8% 35.2%
State Assembly District 50
Los Angeles 168,058 47,368
District Totals 168,058 47,368
Percent 78.0% 22.0%
State Assembly District 51
Los Angeles 107,547 17,648
District Totals 107,547 17,648
Percent 85.9% 14.1%
State Assembly District 52
Los Angeles 22,673 8,535
San Bernardino 44,958 29,305
District Totals 67,631 37,840
Percent 64.1% 35.9%
State Assembly District 53
Los Angeles 74,912 13,673
District Totals 74,912 13,673
Percent 84.6% 15.4%
State Assembly District 54
Los Angeles 155,320 25,037
District Totals 155,320 25,037
Percent 86.1% 13.9%
State Assembly District 55
Los Angeles 28,318 20,518
Orange 37,892 51,477
San Bernardino 12,913 14,220
District Totals 79,123 86,215
Percent 47.9% 52.1%
State Assembly District 56
Imperial 20,573 12,785
Riverside 39,420 24,791
District Totals 59,993 37,576
Percent 61.5% 38.5%
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State Assembly District 57
Los Angeles 85,699 47,801
District Totals 85,699 47,801
Percent 64.2% 35.8%
State Assembly District 58
Los Angeles 88,582 36,149
District Totals 88,582 36,149
Percent 71.0% 29.0%
State Assembly District 59
Los Angeles 69,120 8,923
District Totals 69,120 8,923
Percent 88.6% 11.4%
State Assembly District 60
Riverside 66,070 61,364
District Totals 66,070 61,364
Percent 51.8% 48.2%
State Assembly District 61
Riverside 69,119 45,395
District Totals 69,119 45,395
Percent 60.4% 39.6%
State Assembly District 62
Los Angeles 127,378 27,319
District Totals 127,378 27,319
Percent 82.3% 17.7%
State Assembly District 63
Los Angeles 75,936 25,844
District Totals 75,936 25,844
Percent 74.6% 25.4%
State Assembly District 64
Los Angeles 86,561 15,121
District Totals 86,561 15,121
Percent 85.1% 14.9%
State Assembly District 65
Orange 72,550 60,656
District Totals 72,550 60,656
Percent 54.5% 45.5%
State Assembly District 66
Los Angeles 108,663 74,603
District Totals 108,663 74,603
Percent 59.3% 40.7%
State Assembly District 67
Riverside 61,026 95,962
District Totals 61,026 95,962
Percent 38.9% 61.1%
State Assembly District 68
Orange 91,216 96,355
District Totals 91,216 96,355
Percent 48.6% 51.4%
State Assembly District 69
Orange 61,421 27,119
District Totals 61,421 27,119
Percent 69.4% 30.6%
State Assembly District 70
Los Angeles 106,392 47,477
District Totals 106,392 47,477
Percent 69.1% 30.9%
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State Assembly District 71
Riverside 5,120 9,530
San Diego 61,722 94,628
District Totals 66,842 104,158
Percent 39.1% 60.9%
State Assembly District 72
Orange 79,738 85,006
District Totals 79,738 85,006
Percent 48.4% 51.6%
State Assembly District 73
Orange 93,517 119,984
District Totals 93,517 119,984
Percent 43.8% 56.2%
State Assembly District 74
Orange 106,713 99,354
District Totals 106,713 99,354
Percent 51.8% 48.2%
State Assembly District 75
Riverside 17,339 26,322
San Diego 59,874 70,805
District Totals 77,213 97,127
Percent 44.3% 55.7%
State Assembly District 76
San Diego 102,007 84,511
District Totals 102,007 84,511
Percent 54.7% 45.3%
State Assembly District 77
San Diego 111,776 93,913
District Totals 111,776 93,913
Percent 54.3% 45.7%
State Assembly District 78
San Diego 142,161 62,730
District Totals 142,161 62,730
Percent 69.4% 30.6%
State Assembly District 79
San Diego 101,538 59,001
District Totals 101,538 59,001
Percent 63.2% 36.8%
State Assembly District 80
San Diego 79,268 33,944
District Totals 79,268 33,944
Percent 70.0% 30.0%
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