Otota Assessible District d	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 1 Butte	3,382	5,142
Lassen	2,043	6,973
Modoc	820	2,628
Nevada	27,985	24,882
Placer	12,320	15,682
Plumas	3,433	5,807
Shasta	20,256	49,825
Sierra	599	1,068
Siskiyou	7,218	10,946
District Totals	78,056	122,953
Percent	38.8%	61.2%
State Assembly District 2		
Del Norte	3,441	4,887
Humboldt	33,455	18,418
Mendocino	22,152	11,255
Sonoma Trinity	64,192 2,250	25,837 3,075
District Totals	125,490	63,472
Percent	66.4%	33.6%
State Assembly District 3		
Butte	38,118	42,084
Colusa	906	2,294
Glenn	2,424	5,908
Sutter	11,122	18,953
Tehama	5,756	15,137
Yuba District Totals	6,903 65,229	12,293 96,669
Percent	40.3%	90,009 59.7%
State Assembly District 4	4 000	4 470
Colusa Lake	1,093 10,869	1,470 10,280
Napa	36,513	19,834
Solano	5,347	6,996
Sonoma	19,599	8,085
Yolo	39,911	17,485
District Totals	113,332	64,150
Percent	63.9%	36.1%
State Assembly District 5		
Alpine	386	229
Amador	6,237	11,356
Calaveras	7,765	13,845
El Dorado Madera	23,287 15,037	32,719 23,488
Mariposa	3,183	23,488 5,043
Mono	2,706	2,147
Placer	4,676	6,394
Tuolumne	9,294	14,580
District Totals	72,571	109,801
Percent	39.8%	60.2%
State Assembly District 6		
El Dorado	13,010	20,421
Placer	55,274	81,081
Sacramento	28,252	35,233
District Totals	96,536	136,735
Percent	41.4%	58.6%
State Assembly District 7 Sacramento	96,527	43,225
Yolo	96,527 9,848	43,225 6,126
District Totals	106,375	49,351
Percent	68.3%	31.7%

	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 8		
Sacramento	91,382	83,619
District Totals	91,382	83,619
Percent	52.2%	47.8%
State Assembly District 9		
Sacramento	85,824	49,139
San Joaquin	8,508	14,572
District Totals	94,332	63,711
Percent	59.7%	40.3%
State Assembly District 10		
Marin	103,671	26,750
Sonoma	68,249	24,416
District Totals	171,920	51,166
Percent	77.1%	22.9%
Otata Assault District 44		
State Assembly District 11 Contra Costa	45,777	21 469
Sacramento	45,777 711	31,468 794
Solano	46.042	35,846
District Totals	40,042 92,530	68,108
Percent	57.6%	42 4%
	01.070	12.170
State Assembly District 12		~~~~
San Joaquin	22,996	32,257
Stanislaus District Tatala	47,428	57,813
District Totals Percent	70,424 43.9%	90,070 56.1%
Percent	43.9%	50.1%
State Assembly District 13		
San Joaquin	69,970	46,137
District Totals	69,970	46,137
Percent	60.3%	39.7%
State Assembly District 14		
Contra Costa	82,267	39,906
Solano	38,305	13,785
District Totals	120,572	53,691
Percent	69.2%	30.8%
State Assembly District 15		
Alameda	117,929	9,053
Contra Costa	68,179	12,582
District Totals	186,108	21,635
Percent	89.6%	10.4%
State Assembly District 16		
Alameda	53,471	33,786
Contra Costa	87,582	48,389
District Totals	141,053	82,175
Percent	63.2%	36.8%
State Accombly District 17		
State Assembly District 17 San Francisco	186,020	21,855
District Totals	186,020	21,855
Percent	89.5%	10.5%
	00.070	10.070
State Assembly District 18	454 405	00
Alameda	154,425	20,552
District Totals	154,425	20,552
Percent	88.3%	11.7%
State Assembly District 19		
San Francisco	126,161	27,326
San Mateo	28,590	7,944
District Totals	154,751	35,270
Percent	81.4%	18.6%

	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 20	405 400	05 440
Alameda District Totals	105,423 105,423	35,440 35,440
Percent	74.8%	25.2%
	1 110 / 0	20.270
State Assembly District 21 Merced	30,783	28,424
Stanislaus	29,792	21,938
District Totals	60,575	50,362
Percent	54.6%	45.4%
State Assembly District 22		
San Mateo	145,723	50,244
District Totals Percent	145,723 74.4%	50,244 25.6%
	74.470	20.070
State Assembly District 23 Fresno	73,778	92,812
Tulare	1,043	1,596
District Totals	74,821	94,408
Percent	44.2%	55.8%
State Assembly District 24		
San Mateo	38,969	12,054
Santa Clara	101,109	30,412
District Totals Percent	140,078 76.7%	42,466 23.3%
	10.170	20.070
State Assembly District 25 Alameda	31,310	12,846
Santa Clara	65,752	27,033
District Totals	97,062	39,879
Percent	70.9%	29.1%
State Assembly District 26		
Inyo	3,244	4,018
Kern Tulare	1,693 41,659	3,984 55,416
District Totals	46,596	63,418
Percent	42.4%	57.6%
State Assembly District 27		
Santa Clara	90,366	31,515
District Totals	90,366	31,515
Percent	74.1%	25.9%
State Assembly District 28		
Santa Clara District Totals	132,274 132,274	57,683 57,683
Percent	69.6%	30.4%
State Accomply District 29		
State Assembly District 29 Monterey	44,122	23,842
Santa Clara	24,577	12,976
Santa Cruz	79,975	24,208
District Totals	148,674 70,9%	61,026 29.1%
Percent	70.9%	29.1%
State Assembly District 30	30 606	15 674
Monterey San Benito	32,526 11,274	15,674 8,815
Santa Clara	24,680	16,172
Santa Cruz	11,548	3,457
District Totals	80,028	44,118
Percent	64.5%	35.5%
State Assembly District 31	F0 FF (00.400
Fresno District Totals	50,554 50,554	36,162 36,162
Percent	50,554 58.3%	41.7%

	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 32		
Kern	25,593	13,955
Kings	12,275	17,976
District Totals	37,868	31,931
Percent	54.3%	45.7%
State Assembly District 33		
San Bernardino	48,390	73,210
District Totals	48,390	73,210
Percent	39.8%	60.2%
State Assembly District 34		
Kern	52,326	95,388
District Totals	52,326	95,388
Percent	35.4%	64.6%
State Assembly District 35		
San Luis Obispo	65,117	61,137
Santa Barbara	23,102	28,625
District Totals	88,219	89,762
Percent	49.6%	50.4%
State Assembly District 36		
Kern	3,895	6,543
Los Angeles	60,951	52,463
San Bernardino	1,804	4,599
District Totals	66,650	63,605
Percent	51.2%	48.8%
State Assembly District 37		
San Luis Obispo	0	0
Santa Barbara	70,739	32,675
Ventura	56,641	37,213
District Totals	127,380	69,888
Percent	64.6%	35.4%
State Assembly District 38		
Los Angeles	70,851	65,366
Ventura	24,653	28,947
District Totals	95,504	94,313
Percent	50.3%	49.7%
State Assembly District 39		
Los Angeles	83,833	29,397
District Totals	83,833	29,397
Percent	74.0%	26.0%
State Assembly District 40		
San Bernardino	71,410	61,458
District Totals	71,410	61,458
Percent	53.7%	46.3%
State Assembly District 41		
Los Angeles	103,802	50,337
San Bernardino	17,070	21,368
District Totals	120,872	71,705
Percent	62.8%	37.2%
State Assembly District 42		
Riverside	61,751	58,879
San Bernardino	14,402	24,340
District Totals	76,153	83,219
Percent	47.8%	52.2%
State Assembly District 43		
Los Angeles	118,372	45,856
District Totals	118,372	45,856
Percent	72.1%	27.9%

	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 44 Los Angeles	2,336	2 000
Ventura	89,887	2,099 70,775
District Totals	92,223	72,874
Percent	55.9%	44.1%
State Assembly District 45		
Los Angeles	106,890	51,721
Ventura	548	458
District Totals	107,438	52,179
Percent	67.3%	32.7%
State Assembly District 46		
Los Angeles	112,613	31,729
District Totals Percent	112,613	31,729
	78.0%	22.0%
State Assembly District 47	65 007	21 070
San Bernardino District Totals	65,927 65,927	31,879 31,879
Percent	67.4%	32.6%
	01.170	02.070
State Assembly District 48 Los Angeles	78,869	42,905
District Totals	78,869	42,905
Percent	64.8%	35.2%
State Assembly District 49		
Los Angeles	71,023	38,513
District Totals	71,023	38,513
Percent	64.8%	35.2%
State Assembly District 50		
Los Angeles	168,058	47,368
District Totals	168,058	47,368
Percent	78.0%	22.0%
State Assembly District 51		
Los Angeles	107,547	17,648
District Totals Percent	107,547 85.9%	17,648 14.1%
	00.9%	14.170
State Assembly District 52	22 672	0 525
Los Angeles San Bernardino	22,673 44,958	8,535 29,305
District Totals	67,631	37,840
Percent	64.1%	35.9%
State Assembly District 53		
Los Angeles	74,912	13,673
District Totals	74,912	13,673
Percent	84.6%	15.4%
State Assembly District 54		
Los Angeles	155,320	25,037
District Totals	155,320	25,037
Percent	86.1%	13.9%
State Assembly District 55	00.040	00 540
Los Angeles Orange	28,318 37,892	20,518 51,477
San Bernardino	12,913	14,220
District Totals	79,123	86,215
Percent	47.9%	52.1%
State Assembly District 56		
Imperial	20,573	12,785
Riverside	39,420	24,791
District Totals	59,993	37,576
Percent	61.5%	38.5%

	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 57	05 000	47.004
Los Angeles District Totals	85,699 85,699	47,801 47,801
Percent	64.2%	35.8%
	0	001070
State Assembly District 58 Los Angeles	88,582	36,149
District Totals	88,582	36,149
Percent	71.0%	29.0%
State Assembly District 59		
Los Angeles	69,120	8,923
District Totals	69,120	8,923
Percent	88.6%	11.4%
State Assembly District 60		
Riverside	66,070	61,364
District Totals	66,070	61,364
Percent	51.8%	48.2%
State Assembly District 61		
Riverside	69,119	45,395
District Totals Percent	69,119 60.4%	45,395 39.6%
	00.4 /0	39.0 %
State Assembly District 62	107 070	27 210
Los Angeles District Totals	127,378 127,378	27,319 27,319
Percent	82.3%	17.7%
State Assembly District 63		
Los Angeles	75,936	25,844
District Totals	75,936	25,844
Percent	74.6%	25.4%
State Assembly District 64		
Los Angeles	86,561	15,121
District Totals	86,561	15,121
Percent	85.1%	14.9%
State Assembly District 65		
Orange	72,550	60,656
District Totals Percent	72,550 54.5%	60,656 45.5%
	0-1.070	40.070
State Assembly District 66 Los Angeles	108,663	74,603
District Totals	108,663	74,603
Percent	59.3%	40.7%
State Assembly District 67		
Riverside	61,026	95,962
District Totals	61,026	95,962
Percent	38.9%	61.1%
State Assembly District 68		
Orange	91,216	96,355
District Totals Percent	91,216 48.6%	96,355 51.4%
	40.0 /0	JI. 4 /0
State Assembly District 69	61 401	27 110
Orange District Totals	61,421 61,421	27,119 27,119
Percent	69.4%	30.6%
State Assembly District 70		
Los Angeles	106,392	47,477
District Totals	106,392	47,477
Percent	69.1%	30.9%

	Gavin Newsom DEM	John H. Cox REP
State Assembly District 71		
Riverside	5,120	9,530
San Diego District Totals	61,722 66,842	94,628 104,158
Percent	39.1%	60.9%
State Assembly District 72		
Orange	79,738	85,006
District Totals	79,738	85,006
Percent	48.4%	51.6%
State Assembly District 73		
Orange	93,517	119,984
District Totals	93,517	119,984
Percent	43.8%	56.2%
State Assembly District 74		
Orange	106,713	99,354
District Totals	106,713	99,354
Percent	51.8%	48.2%
State Assembly District 75		
Riverside	17,339	26,322
San Diego	59,874	70,805
District Totals	77,213	97,127
Percent	44.3%	55.7%
State Assembly District 76		
San Diego	102,007	84,511
District Totals	102,007	84,511
Percent	54.7%	45.3%
State Assembly District 77		
San Diego	111,776	93,913
District Totals Percent	111,776 54.3%	93,913 45.7%
	04.5%	45.7 %
State Assembly District 78		00 700
San Diego	142,161	62,730
District Totals Percent	142,161 69.4%	62,730 30.6%
	09.4%	30.0%
State Assembly District 79	101 500	50.004
San Diego	101,538 101,538	59,001
District Totals Percent	63.2%	59,001 36.8%
	03.270	50.0%
State Assembly District 80	70.000	22.044
San Diego	79,268	33,944
District Totals Percent	79,268 70.0%	33,944 30.0%
Percent	10.0%	30.0%